Assumed Fixed Rate Mortgage Debt 1,673,678 Assumed Fixed Rate Mortgage Debt 1,673,678
Assumed JV Debt 410,079 Assumed JV Debt 410,079

Total Assumed Debt $2,083,757
Transaction Costs 500,000

Total Sources $23,688,602 Total Uses $23,688,602

LBEX-DOCID 147230   FOIA CONFIDENTIAL TREATMENT REQUESTED BY
   LEHMAN BROTHERS HOLDINGS INC.

Capitalization

• Lehman and Tishman would each contribute $327 million of permanent equity to the GP (15% of
the total equity).

• Lehman would commit the remainder of the capital (excluding assumed debt of $2.1 billion),
comprised of $3.7 billion of bridge equity and $17.2 billion of debt.  We believe we will be able to
syndicate up to 50% of our debt and bridge equity positions to several other banks within a week or
two of signing a definitive agreement.

• We intend to immediately sell $9.2 billion of assets in order to opportunistically take advantage of
aggressive pricing in the multifamily sales market. 100% of the proceeds will be used to repay a
portion of Lehman’s debt commitment, reducing leverage from 82% to 70%.

CAPITALIZATION

($ in thousands)

ASN Transaction Pro Forma Asset Sales Pro Forma
Existing Adjustments Transaction Adjustments Asset Sales

Total Equity $12,833,795 ($8,477,816) $4,355,979 $0 $4,355,979

Series I Preferred Stock $50,000 ($50,000) $0 $0 $0

Debt
New Lehman Floating Rate Debt -   9,168,671   9,168,671   (9,168,671)   -
New Lehman Fixed Rate Debt -   8,080,194   8,080,194   -   8,080,194
Unsecured Credit Facilities 84,723   (84,723)   -   -   -
International Term Loan 235,771   (235,771)   -   -   -
Unsecured Debt 3,355,699   (3,355,699)   -   -   -
Floating Rate Mortgage Debt 1,338,327   (1,338,327)   -   -   -
Fixed Rate Mortgage Debt 1,673,678   -   1,673,678   -   1,673,678
Pro-Rate Share of JV Debt 410,079   -   410,079   -   410,079

Total Debt $7,098,277 $12,234,346 $19,332,623 ($9,168,671) $10,163,951

Total Enterprise Value $19,982,072 $3,706,530 $23,688,602 ($9,168,671) $14,519,931

Net Debt / Enterprise Value 35.5% 81.6% 70.0%
Net Debt + Preferred / Enterprise Value 35.8% 81.6% 70.0%

LBEX-DOCID 147230   FOIA CONFIDENTIAL TREATMENT REQUESTED BY
   LEHMAN BROTHERS HOLDINGS INC.

Summary of Returns

• Core/stabilized portfolio would be acquired at an implied cap rate of 4.05% or $325,000/unit

• The unlevered and levered IRRs would be 8.9% and 13.4%, respectively, over a 10-year hold
period. Net returns to investors would be 12.3%.

• Lehman investment IRR over a 10-year holding period of 18.1% including asset management fees
and promote

RETURN SUMMARY

($ in thousands)

Lehman
(50% of GP) (1) GP LP Deal

Return Profile:
IRR 18.1% 19.4% 12.3% 13.4%
Multiple of Capital 4.9x 5.3x 3.3x 3.6x

Gross Dollar Returns (2)
Return of Capital $326,698 $653,397 $3,702,582 $4,355,979
Return on Capital 755,842 1,511,684 8,566,212 10,077,896
Asset Management Fee 148,103 370,258 -   370,258
Promote 374,204 935,510 -   935,510

Total $1,604,848 $3,470,850 $12,268,794 $15,739,644

Less:  Asset Management Fee (148,103)
Less: LEH Investment (326,698)
Less: LEH Cost of Equity Capital (186,872)

Total LEH Investment Profit over 10 Year Hold $943,175

(1)  Assumes LEH receives 40% share of asset management fees and promote.
(2)  Exclusive of financing and advisory fees.

Why Archstone-Smith?

• 88,011 units, located primarily in attractive markets with high barriers-to-entry

− 60,839 stabilized wholly-owned units in the U.S.

� Approx. 85% of NOI generated from properties D.C. (35%), So CA (26%), New York
(13%) and San Francisco (12%)

− 8,334 unit German portfolio with dedicated German management team in place